EAC 1,2

Files January 24, 1968 3:15 m

CERTIFICATE CERTIFYING RULES

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SE EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL COUNCIL)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, John R. Moses, Chairman of the Educational Approval Council, do hereby certify that the renumbering of chapters HEA 2 and 3 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, Rules of the Higher Educational Aids Board, to Chapters EAC l and 2, Rules of the Educational Approval Council, the renumbering of references to chapter HEA 3 and to Wis. Adm. Code sections HEA 2.04 and 3.02, which references appear in sections HEA 2.01, 2.03 and 3.05(4), to references to chapter EAC 2 and to Wis. Adm. Code sections 1.04 and 1.02, respectively, and the amendment of such rules by substituting the initials "EAC" for "HEA", the word "council" for the word "board", the word "council's" for the word "board's", the words "Educational Approval" for the words "Higher Educational Aids", and the statutory reference "39.021" for the statutory reference "15.98" wherever the initials "HEA", the word "board", the word "board's", the words "Higher Educational Aids" or the statutory reference "15.98" appear in chapters HEA 2 or 3 of the Administrative Code, Rules of the Higher Educational Aids Board, was duly approved by the Educational Approval Council at a legal meeting held on the 23rd day of January, 1968, and will be effective March 1, 1968.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the Wilson Street State Office Building, in the City of Madison, this 23rd day of January, A.D., 1968.

JOHN R. MOSES, Chairman Educational Approval Council

ORDER OF THE EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL COUNCIL ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Educational Approval Council by section 39.021(3) and pursuant to the provisions of section 227.02(1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes, the Educational Approval Council hereby renumbers chapters HEA 2 and 3 of the Administrative Code, Rules of the Higher Educational Aids Board to chapters EAC l and 2, Rules of the Educational Approval Council, renumbers references to chapter HEA 3 and to Wis. Adm. Code, sections HEA 2.04 and 2.02 appearing in sections HEA 2.01, 2.03 and 3.05(4) to references to chapter EAC 2 and to Wis, Adm. Code sections EAC 1.04 and 1.02 respectively, and amends such rules by substituting the initials "EAC" for the initials "HEA", the word "council" for the word "board", the word "council's" for the word "board's", the words "Educational Approval" for the words "Higher Educational Aids", and the statutory reference "39.021" for the statutory reference "15.98" wherever the initials "HEA", the word "board", the word "board's", the words "Higher Educational Aids" or the statutory reference "15.98" appear in chapters HEA 2 or 3 of the Administrative Code. Rules of the Higher Educational Aids Board. The above renumbering and amendments are adopted solely to bring the above rules into conformity with the Wisconsin Statutes as renumbered and amended by Chapter 214, Laws of 1967, which became effective on December 9, 1967, subsequent to the adoption of chapters HEA 2 and 3 of the Administrative Code, Rules of the Higher Educational Aids Board, and will be effective March 1, 1968.

* * * * * * * * * * *

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly and legally adopted by the Educational Approval Council at a legal meeting held on the 23rd day of January, 1968.

JOHN R. MOSES, Chairman Educational Approval Council "HEA" appears in sections 2.01 (intro), 2.03 and 3.05(4)

"Board" appears in HEA 2.01(1), 2.02(1), (2)(e) and (2)(b),

2.03, 2.04(1)(a), 2.04(1)(a) and (7), 2.05(1) and (2), 2.06(1)

and (2), 2.07, 3.01, 3.02(1), (2) and (3), 3.03(3), 3.04, 3.05(1),

(2), (3) and (4).

"Board's" appears in sections 2.04(6) and 3.05(3).

"Higher Educational Aids Board" appears in sections HEA 2.01(1).
"15.98" appears in sections HEA 2.01(4), 3.02(4), and 3.05.